

Product specification

RIEGEL_005

Comercial Product Name Cocoa Bite

Legal Product Name Bar with dates, cashew, almonds and cocoa.

List of ingredients

Dates* (54%), **cashew*** (20%), **almonds*** (14%) and cocoa (11%).

*Organic ingredients**

Allergens			
	CONTAINS	NO CONTAINS	MAY CONTAIN TRACES
Glúten		x	
Crustaceans		x	
Egg		x	
Fish		x	
Peanut			x
Soya			x
Milk		x	
Nuts	x		
Celery		x	
Mustard		x	
Sesame Seeds			x
Sulphites			x
Lupine		x	
Mollusks		x	

ORIGIN OF INGREDIENTS

Ingredient	Origin	GMO*
Dates	Tunisia	No
Cashew	non EU agriculture	No
Almonds	non EU agriculture	No
Cocoa	non EU agriculture	No

*GMO - genetically modified organism

Target Audience:

The energy balls are intended for consumption by the general public except for individuals with specific food allergies above indicated or health constraints. The products may be eaten without any specific procedure prior to consumption

Nutritional declaration per 100g:

Energy	1518 kj	508 kcal
Lipids		18 g
of which saturates		3 g
Carbohydrates		47 g
of which sugars		39 g
Fiber		8 g
Protein		12 g
Salt		0 g

Use Instructions

Ready to eat

Shelf Life

Production Date + 12 months

after opening

consume after opening

Weight:

50g

Recommended storage:

Room temperature, keep in a cool dark place.

Microbiological characteristics

Parameter	Limit
Microorganism count at 30 °	$<10^3$ ufc/g
Mould Count	$<10^2$ ufc/g
Yeast Count	$<10^2$ ufc/g
E.coli Detection	Not detected
Listeria monocytogenes Detection	Not detected
Salmonella Detection	Not detected
Staphylococcus aureus coagulase positive Count	$<10^2$ ufc/g

Sensory Characteristics

Visual aspect	<i>Suis generis</i>
Texture	<i>Suis generis</i>
Odor	<i>Suis generis</i>
Flavor	<i>Suis generis</i>

Primary Packaging:

The product is packed in film suitable for food contact according with the selection by the customer.

Secondary Packaging:

The product is packed in cardboard boxes with the number of 15 units per box.